# **3% CASH BACK** with 24-month financing<sup>\*</sup> on purchases of \$1,999+

Available online and at participating stores. Get cash back on a Visa® Prepaid Card by mail. Valid May 3, 2023–June 6, 2023.



## Promo Code: 23-31086

Use the promo code with the rebate form (must be submitted online or by mail postmarked by July 6, 2023), or scan the QR code with your smartphoneto redeem.

Step 1: Use your MattressFirm or SynchronyHOME™ credit card and spend \$1,999 or more between May 3, 2023- June 6, 2023.

**Step 2:** Submit rebate information online at mattressfirm.sendmyrewards.com with promo code **23-31086** or mail this completed form along with copies of receipts to: Synchrony Mattress Firm Offer #23-31086, PO Box 130020, El Paso, TX 88513

Include both your purchase invoice and financing summary which show your name, purchase amount, date of purchase, and financing promotion term of 24 months.

NOTE: Rebate will be processed after Step 1 and 2 are complete and delivery has been confirmed.

### MAIL-IN REBATE FORM (Please keep a copy of this form and your original receipts for your records)

FIRST AND LAST NAME (Required-as it appears on your card) EMAIL (Optional)

ADDRESS (Required-U.S. mailing address)

**CITY** (Required)

STATE (Required) ZIP (Required)

E MATTRESSFIRM

#### **PHONE** (Required)

**RETAILER NAME AND ZIP CODE** (Required)

LAST 4 DIGITS OF CARD # (Required)

TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF OFFER. Offer available online and at participating stores. Subject to credit approval. 3% Cash back on net purchases (purchases minus returns and adjustments) will be paid in the form of a Synchrony Visa Prepaid Card by mail after the following offer requirements are satisfied: (1) you make a qualifying purchase on a Mattress Firm or Synchrony HOME credit card, (2) the qualifying purchase is delivered, and (3) you submit the requested rebate information and documentation. Qualifying purchase amount must be on one receipt. One rebate per qualifying purchase. Maximum cash back limit of \$500 per customer. The Visa Prepaid Card will be sent to your U.S. mailing address within 6 to 8 weeks after all the offer requirements are satisfied. If the Visa Prepaid Card is not received after 8 weeks, call 1 (866) 419-4001 or visit mattressfirm.sendmyrewards.com to inquire about status. If the Visa Prepaid Card is not received, you must inquire no later than 9/6/2023 or all rights hereunder will expire. This offer is void where prohibited. Synchrony Bank is not responsible for lost, damaged, illegible, postage due or delayed mail.

Synchrony Visa Prepaid Card is issued by Pathward, N.A., Member FDIC, pursuant to a license from Visa U.S.A. Inc. No cash access or recurring payments. Can be used everywhere Visa debit cards are accepted. The funds associated to this Card expire 6 months from the activation date. After the expiration date, you will not be able to use this Card, and any remaining Card funds will revert and be returned to the promotional provider. Card terms and conditions apply. The Mattress Firm credit card is not a Pathward product or service, nor does Pathward endorse this offer. Not valid on previous purchases. See a Mattress Firm Sleep Expert® for details.

tNo Interest If Paid In Full Within 24 Months on qualifying purchases with your Mattress Firm Synchrony HOME credit card. Interest will be charged to your account from the purchase date if the promotional balance is not paid in full within 24 months. Minimum monthly payments required. Qualifying purchase amount must be on one receipt. No interest will be charged on the promo balance if you pay it off, in full, within the promo period. If you do not, interest will be charged on the promo balance from the purchase date. The required minimum monthly payments may or may not pay off the promo balance before the end of the promo period, depending on purchase amount, promo length and payment allocation. Regular account terms apply to non-promo purchases and, after promo period ends, to the promo balance. New Account APR is 29.99%. Minimum Interest Charge is \$2. Existing cardholders: See your credit card agreement terms. Subject to credit approval. Offer subject to change.

#### Visit mattressfirm.sendmyrewards.com or call 1-866-419-4001 to inquire about status.